

TNH037-2023-HVAC Services					Best Climate Control Corp 760 Koehler Ave, Suite 4 Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 631-218-8022 ifarruggia@bcchvac.com		McCloskey Mechanical Contractors, Inc 856 Johnson Ave, Suite 5 Ronkonkoma, NY 1779 631-676-5407 Jscrofani@mccloskeymechanical.com		Premier Mechanical Services, Inc. 1493 Chrucl St Holbrook, NY 11741 631-956-1112 kim@premiermechanical.net		Bull-Tech Services LLC 45 Clinton Ave, Suite B Valley Stream, NY 11580 516-400-7211 bulltechservices@btserv.net		Ultimate Power, Inc 45 Nancy St West Babylon, NY 11704 631-491-1300 milorusso@ultimatepowerinc.com	
No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED NUMBER PER YEAR*	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
A. LABOR RATES														
1	STEAMFITTER – regular business hours (M-F 8-4)	HOURLY	60	\$ 158.95	\$ 9,537.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	
2	LABORER - regular business hours (M-F 8-4)	HOURLY	30	\$ 145.25	\$ 4,357.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	
3	STEAMFITTER APPRENTICE - regular business hours (M-F 8-4)	HOURLY	60	\$ 125.50	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	
4	LABORER APPRENTICE - regular business hours (M-F 8-4)	HOURLY	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	
5	STEAMFITTER – Overtime rate	HOURLY	15	\$ 317.90	\$ 4,768.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	
6	LABORER – Overtime rate	HOURLY	10	\$ 217.90	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	
7	STEAMFITTER APPRENTICE – Overtime rate	HOURLY	15	\$ 251.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	
8	LABORER APPRENTICE – Overtime rate	HOURLY	10	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	
B. MISCELLANEOUS														
9	FLAT FEE FOR PROJECT ESTIMATE (if applicable)^	EACH	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00		NA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	0	0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	
10	PARTS AND EQUIPMENT	EACH		15% above Certified cost		15% above Certified cost		15% above Certified cost		15% above Certified cost		15% above Certified cost		
11	SUBCONTRACTOR**	EACH		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		
12	EQUIPMENT RENTALS (with or without operator)^	EACH		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		10% above certified invoice		
TOTAL Items 1-9						\$ 39,412.00		\$ 26,720.00		\$ 26,945.00		\$ 18,562.50		\$ 39,600.00

Vendor did not bid on all items